

OWNERS: MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION

BID TAB

Project No.: MCR-2012-110 POE ROAD EAST & POE ROAD EXTENSION EAST

Bid Date: June 1, 2016 Time: 10:00 AM

John G. Walton
P. O. Box 81222
Mobile, AL 36689

Western Surety
1st Contractor

HCL Contracting, LLC
8245 Crary Avenue
Semmes, AL 36575

Granite Re, Inc
2nd Contractor

Hosea O. Weaver & Sons, Inc
PO Box 8039
Mobile, AL 36689

Western Surety
3rd Contractor

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY. BID	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT
201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING APPROXIMATELY 1.6 ACRES (INCLUDING EASEMENTS AND COMMON AREAS)	1.00	LUMP SUM	7,435.00	7,435.00	4,930.60	4,930.60	9,345.00	9,345.00
206-C1	REMOVING ASPHALT DRIVE AND PAVEMENT	280.00	SQ YDS	3.91	1,094.80	7.32	2,049.60	3.77	1,055.60
206-C2	REMOVING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	22.00	SQ YDS	9.88	217.36	13.09	287.98	10.03	220.66
206-D	REMOVING EXISTING PIPES (ALL SIZES)	319.00	LIN FT	3.91	1,247.29	7.62	2,430.78	10.88	3,470.72
206-E	REMOVING HEADWALLS	1.00	EACH	217.46	217.46	277.00	277.00	140.30	140.30
206-E	REMOVING MAILBOXES (INCLUDES RESET WITH NEW TIMBER POST)	2.00	EACH	107.05	214.10	58.48	116.96	135.24	270.48
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3236.00	CU YDS	7.66	24,787.76	13.41	43,394.76	9.32	30,159.52
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION, SELECT BACKFILL FOR UNDERCUT	1331.00	CU YDS (T.B.M.)	10.50	13,975.50	12.19	16,224.89	11.88	15,812.28
210-E	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNDERWATER BACKFILL)	2662.00	CU YDS (T.B.M.)	10.04	26,726.48	12.19	32,449.78	14.20	37,800.40
230-A	ROADBED PROCESSING (PER ROADBED STATION)	26.23	RD BED STA	182.55	4,788.29	319.43	8,378.65	275.56	7,227.94
301-A	GRANULAR SOIL BASE COURSE, TYPE "B", ROAD MIXED, 8" COMPACTED THICKNESS	6554.00	SQ YDS	4.47	29,296.38	4.80	31,459.20	5.02	32,901.08
401-A	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT, TYPE "A" PRIME	5931.00	SQ YDS	1.05	6,227.55	1.05	6,227.55	0.95	5,634.45
429-A	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAX. AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE B (165 LBS/SQ YD)	490.00	TON	61.46	30,115.40	87.98	43,110.20	67.96	33,300.40
430-B	AGGREGATE SURFACING	150.00	TON	42.52	6,378.00	70.14	10,521.00	39.31	5,896.50
533-A1	15" STORM SEWER PIPE	157.00	LIN FT	23.22	3,645.54	33.96	5,331.72	43.90	6,892.30
533-A2	24" STORM SEWER PIPE	577.00	LIN FT	32.44	18,717.88	42.93	24,770.61	37.16	21,441.32
533-B1	18"x11" STORM SEWER PIPE	84.00	LIN FT	29.83	2,505.72	42.20	3,544.80	33.31	2,798.04
533-B2	29"x18" STORM SEWER PIPE	144.00	LIN FT	40.88	5,886.72	53.05	7,639.20	48.03	6,916.32
533-B3	36"x23" STORM SEWER PIPE	352.00	LIN FT	56.66	19,944.32	76.13	26,797.76	67.12	23,626.24
600-A	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	21,000.00	21,000.00	4,703.46	4,703.46	50,939.55	50,939.55
606-A	6" UNDERDRAIN PIPE	600.00	LIN FT	4.86	2,916.00	7.85	4,710.00	9.83	5,898.00
610-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 1, 18" THICK	75.00	SQ YDS	66.33	4,974.75	76.23	5,717.25	80.48	6,036.00
610-D	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	75.00	SQ YDS	3.87	290.25	10.53	789.75	6.83	512.25
619-A1	15" CONCRETE SLOPE PAVED SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT (4:1 SLOPE)	1.00	EACH	770.40	770.40	576.16	576.16	709.16	709.16
619-B1	18"x11" CONCRETE SLOPE PAVED SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT (4:1 SLOPE)	1.00	EACH	770.41	770.41	576.16	576.16	827.36	827.36
619-B2	29"x18" CONCRETE SLOPE PAVED SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT (4:1 SLOPE)	2.00	EACH	878.46	1,756.92	637.10	1,274.20	945.55	1,891.10
619-B3	36"x23" CONCRETE SLOPE PAVED SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT (4:1 SLOPE)	3.00	EACH	1,035.09	3,105.27	1,104.31	3,312.93	1,063.74	3,191.22
621-A	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 1 (ALL DEPTHS)	2.00	EACH	2,176.84	4,353.68	2,566.13	5,132.26	3,006.40	6,012.80
621-C1	INLET, TYPE "X"	2.00	EACH	3,169.81	6,339.62	4,894.87	9,789.74	3,123.37	6,246.74
621-C2	INLET, S-3 (2 WING)	1.00	EACH	4,585.99	4,585.99	4,537.26	4,537.26	4,585.23	4,585.23
621-C3	INLET, S-4 (2 WING)	1.00	EACH	5,502.46	5,502.46	4,769.94	4,769.94	5,043.82	5,043.82
621-C4	GRATE INLET (ALL DEPTHS)	1.00	EACH	2,248.51	2,248.51	2,321.26	2,321.26	2,892.58	2,892.58
623-B	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RAVEL	22.00	LIN FT	52.34	1,151.48	34.75	764.50	35.46	780.12
637-A	FENCE RESET (ALL TYPES)	640.00	LIN FT	10.40	6,656.00	5.38	3,443.20	7.09	4,537.60
650-A	TOPSOIL, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS	1000.00	CU YDS	23.16	23,160.00	19.86	19,860.00	19.99	19,990.00
652-C	MOWING	1.48	ACRE	119.59	176.99	277.00	409.96	177.29	262.39
652-A	SEEDING	1.48	ACRE	1,992.15	2,948.38	1,939.00	2,869.72	1,418.32	2,099.11
654-A	SOLID SOD (16" WIDE AROUND ALL INLETS, HEADWALLS AND BEHIND CURB)	50.00	SQ YDS	8.93	446.50	15.24	762.00	5.91	295.50
656-A	MULCHING, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	1.48	ACRE	1,267.63	1,876.09	1,163.40	1,721.83	1,181.94	1,749.27
665-A	TEMPORARY SEEDING	1.48	ACRE	1,137.25	1,683.13	1,717.40	2,541.75	945.55	1,399.41
665-B	TEMPORARY MULCHING (1.5 TONS/ACRE)	2.22	TON	852.31	1,892.13	637.10	1,414.36	709.16	1,574.34
665-J	SILT FENCE	3475.00	LIN FT	3.85	13,378.75	4.32	15,012.00	3.66	12,718.50
665-O	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	3475.00	LIN FT	1.58	5,490.50	0.82	2,849.50	1.94	6,741.50
665-P	INLET PROTECTION, STAGE 3 OR 4	7.00	EACH	564.00	3,948.00	166.62	1,166.34	271.85	1,902.95
665-Q	WATTLES	460.00	LIN FT	7.82	3,597.20	7.22	3,321.20	7.12	3,275.20
680-A	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	1.00	LUMP SUM	3,802.00	3,802.00	9,224.94	9,224.94	2,055.36	2,055.36
698-A	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAX BID LIMITED TO \$10,000)	1.00	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
740-B	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, TYPE "IV"	160.00	SQ FT	16.28	2,604.80	13.85	2,216.00	8.27	1,323.20
740-D	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	14.00	EACH	0.01	0.14	1.11	15.54	53.19	744.66
740-E	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	30.00	EACH	0.01	0.30	1.11	33.30	16.55	496.50
740-I	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B (DETACHABLE HEAD)	2.00	EACH	234.00	468.00	166.20	332.40	195.02	390.04
740-M	BALLAST FOR CONE	30.00	EACH	0.01	0.30	1.11	33.30	0.09	2.70
1002-A	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	505.00	SQ YDS	10.90	5,504.50	15.09	7,620.45	26.88	13,574.40

TOTAL = **340,821.00** 393,765.70 415,608.11

DENOTES CORRECTION

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS

POLYSURVEYING